(c) The proposal of the Promoters, Directors and key Management
persons of the Company to subscribe to the proposed preferential
offer:

None of the promoters / directors / key management persons intends to
subscribe to the proposed preferential offer.

(d) The time within which the preferential issue shall be completed

As required under the ICDR Regulations, the allotment of the Specified
Securities will be completed within 15 days from the date of the passing of
the resolution. Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of
pendency of any application for approval or permission by any regulatory
authority, if applicable, the allotment would be completed within 15 days
from date of such approval.

(e) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue:

Category of Shareholder   Pre Issue Shareholding   Post Issue Shareholding

As on April 19, 2013 After Minimum IPP After Maximum  IPP After Minimum IPP After Maximum IPP
(Before the proposed IPP Allotment* Allotment and Preferential and Preferential

and Preferential Allotment)   Allotment Allotment

Nos. % Nos. % Nos. % Nos. % Nos. %

A. Promoters’ Shareholding

Promoter 329,614,546 81.34 329,614,546 74.88 329,614,546 73.21 329,614,546 70.31 329,614,546 68.84

Promoter Group 539,403 0.13 539,403 0.12 539,403 0.12 539,403 0.12 539,403 0.11

Sub-total (A) 330,153,949 81.47 330,153,949 75.00 330,153,949 73.33 330,153,949 70.42 330,153,949 68.95

B. Public Shareholding

I. Institutional Investors

Allottees of IPP - - 34,993,030 7.95 45,023,581 10.00 34,993,030 7.46 45,023,581 9.40

International Finance Corporation - - - - - - 28,610,355 6.10 28,610,355 5.97

Other Institutional Investors 23,857,934 5.89 23,857,934 5.42 23,857,934 5.30 23,857,934 5.09 23,857,934 4.98

II. Non - Institutional Investors 51,200,352 12.64 51,200,352 11.63 51,200,352 11.37 51,200,352 10.92 51,200,352 10.69

Sub-total (B) 75,058,286 18.53 110,051,316 25.00 120,081,867 26.67 138,661,671 29.58 148,692,222 31.05

Total (A+B) 405,212,235 100.00 440,205,265 100.00 450,235,816 100.00 468,815,620 100.00 478,846,171 100.00

* Based on the assumption that the maximum shares allotted would enhance the public share holding to 25% of post issue capital i.e., 34,993,030 Equity Shares.

 Based on the assumption that the maximum shares allotted would be 10% of post issue capital i.e., 45,023,581 Equity Shares.

(f) Identity of the proposed allottee and percentage of post preferential
issue capital that may be held by them and change in control, if any,
consequent to the preferential issue:

Identity of
proposed of Equity Shares shareholding on
allottee proposed  a fully diluted basis

to be allotted

International Finance